COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 223674 Invoice Date: 08/17/2018 10:41:29 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA
SHERIFF
Chg# Charge/Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst #/Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $76.75 201806382 BRIARCREEK
Grantor - LONG, RONALD H 08/17/18 10:41:30 AM  TOWNSHIP

Grantee - FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP
Consideration - $10,196.91
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 8271 - SHERIFF
CHECK: 8266 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

$0.50
$40.25
$15.50
$15.50
$3.00
$2.00

$76.75

$4.00
$72.75
$76.75

$76.75
($76.75)
$0.00

Date: Aug 17, 2018 10:42:45 AM

Page

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
WELLS FARGO BANK NA VS RONALD LONG
NO. 136-2017 ED NO. 1008-2017 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: JANUARY 31,2018 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s CTOOOD @ sk, ?D

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Jnbo

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § -

MISC. COSTS g DSILP

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 10 )Qé/ 9 }
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

i ey
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):‘/\QM (@

’S’AM { C g /V/C EPQ

TOTAL DUE; s )0) 96,9 /
LESS DEPOSIT: s 1550.00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s & §46,4]




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant ]
L WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. VS. RONALD H LONG, JR
Aftorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2018

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Writ of Execution No. :

2017CV1008

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Caopies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $90.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise [nc. $1,476.60
Prothenotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Farm $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $210.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $150.00

Total Sheriff Gosts $2,405.10

Municipal Costs

Sewer $6,369.06

Total Municipal Costs $6,369.06

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $72.75

Total Distribution Costs $72.75

Grand Total: $8,846.91

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 178135, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

ich CountySuite Sheaff, Teisosoft e,



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
deedinstructions @ phelanhallinan.com

February |, 2018

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: RONALD H. LONG

58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5876

2017-CV-1008
Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed
envelope for your convenience. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

A A
On behalf of Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 1008851



REV. B3 LX{245) RECORDER 'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX Srate Tax Pad

r . Baok Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA STA [‘ENIEN I' OF VALUE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Nuober
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603

HARRISHURG. P 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions | Dete Recorded

Complewe ciach section and fiie in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds whian (1) e full vitaafoonsidarision 1 ot se
(3} 3 L exerpios 15 ciaimed, If more space is nesded, please sach additional sheets. A Siaement of Value {SOV) s nol required i1 the wansfer is wholly exemptl from tax based Gy
fasity relationshin or public utility easement. However, U is re¢orranended thay 2 8OV accampany 20 drenments file | for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inguiries mny be directed to the [ollewing person:

Name Telephone Mumber:
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & fones, LLP 215-363-7000
Mailing Aadress Cuy State | 210" Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1:3H1, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia _lPA 19103

B. TRANSFER DATA o)

., O
Drate of Avceprance of Docurnent ﬁ.v(’lﬁ! !3

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s} Teiephene Number: Grantee{s )y Lessee(s) Telephone Nuniber.
Timonthy Chamberlain (570) 389-5622 . AN MORTGAGE 1-800-373-3343
Mauiling Address Mailing Address

_PO Box 380, W. Main Street 820¢ Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202
City State | ZIP Code Cuty State | ZIF Code
Bleomsburg PA 17815 McLean VA (22102
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address Ciry, Township, Berough
58 KACIINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA i BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
18603-5876 I

County School Distriet Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BERWICK AREA 5.0 07 (9403800000

D. VALUATION DATA

‘Was transaction part of an assignnient or relocation? Ly XN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

3 35,000.00 (winning bid) + -0- s & §5,000.40

4. Connty Assessed Value 3. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Valoe

$ 38530.0 X3in = $150,652.30

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instructions for exempiion status,

i ﬂs]ﬁr(l]l;;[; ;(i; Exeqiptior: Claimed g;.[:::rcemage of Grantor's Interest in Real L. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession

(Mame of Decedent) Estate File Numbec
Teansfer to a ‘Trust. (Attach complete copy of tust agreement jdentilying a1l beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a tust. Date of transfer into the trust

(I
O
(I
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

D Transfer between principal und agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

|:] Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

. Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a morrgage in default.

(Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

M Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being correcled oy confinned.)

3 Statutory corporate censolidation, merge, or division {Artach copy of articles)

24 *Qther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than lisred ahove,

This is an exempt transaction based on P.S. Sect. 91 (b)(1)(v) wnd 12 U.S.C. Seat. 142% (c)(2). This is a government Instrumentality.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the bhest of my
knowledge and beliel, it is troe, correct and complete,

Signutuee of Correspondent or Responsible Party

Daate
i '
E I //Ih [ 4 ,f"/

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1328 Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2017-CV-1008
35 W. Main St No.: 2017-ED-136

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. VS, RONALD H. LONG
No.: 2017-CV-1008, No.: 2017-ED-136

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

#+*Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

*¥Property is listed for the 01/31/2018 Sheriff Sale.™*
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

c¢: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 1008851



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney tor Plaintiff
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION

RONALD H. LONG

Defendant(s)
No.: 2017-CV-1008
No.: 2017-ED-136

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

N
Peter Wapier, Esfy., Id. NoOH8263 _ _— /

n ) Attorney fod Plajhuff
Date: BEC 2 8 2017

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff, It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiif is not present
at the sale,

PH # 1008851
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS FARGCO BANK, N.A.
Vs Case Number
) 2017CV1008

RONALD H LONG, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/11/2018 08:12 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TQO WIT: RONALD H LONG, JR AT 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA

18603.
A Mo

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

January 12, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAM

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN. NTTARY PUBLIC
TOWN OF BLOCMSBURS COLUMSIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES QCT. 4. 2020

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this N
12TH day of JANUARY . 2018 )X&/LM QM k,@(ﬂ Qe

'HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, S‘EIJTE‘ 1400 1617 JF&)BL VD, PHILA

i ey Sinta Snant! Teicosolr ine




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARG(O BANK, N.A. Case Number

vs.
LONG JR, RONALD H 2017CV1008

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Defails: .- P
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale NOtICE o

Manner: < Not Specmed > Expires: _ Warrant:
Notes: EKSALE e e AT soAn T PO PRSP

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To:

Name: RONALDHLONG JR - Served: @-Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 58 KACHINKA HOLLOWROAD | Aduitin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 ;  Charge:

Phone: DOB: | Relation:

Alternate . e e R pate

Address: | fIlys o Tme RIS

Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Attoriiey / Ofig
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAVOND & JONES LLF

Mileage:

Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:

Zone: . ‘I%L? i

£098L Vd ‘MOIMHAG 'AVOY MOTIOH YMNIHOVX 85

BN RS PO B R

H ATVNOY “dr ONOT1

800LADLLOZ

NOILVHIdXE ON




kvw]

56,7

. 25060
B0 35
40 4000
B RPAY 24 A
o
. 5)
%Y -




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET } /} /5«{0
V8.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /6,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 90,60

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 24,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ ~7, ooo
Lo

NOTARY TOTAL ***********Em $ 513,50
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 476,60
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 775
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $ S.00

TOTAL ##*ssssxskshkbrstskrhrsr § glo()

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 5. 636%%
WATER 20 $
TOTAL *##% ks ikt srkkionnsns § 636?' 06
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /59,90
MISC. $

$

TOTAL *##*%kskssondkrshthirss § ~ o=

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 5%,/




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01l/19/2018 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 30668
LONG RONALD H & MARGARET E Digtrict: BRIARCREEK TWP
58 KACHINKA HOLLOW RD Deed: 20031 -4406
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT 7

Parcel Id:07 -09A-038-00,000
Assessment: 38,530
Balances as of 01/1%/2018

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
By: Per:

BALANCE



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law =poses and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_January 10, 17, 24, 2018 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

.......................................................................

#h
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..... P’&L’L ............ day of .\ Wﬂ%QOIS

(Notary Public)

AN NOW,.eciivie et 3 201 i , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........occcevvvnnenee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

LONG JR, RONALD H 2017CV1008

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detalls:

Catogory: Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice

R EXV

Warrant:

Manner: <Not Specmed> __ Expires:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPANT‘ T Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted - Other

Primary 58 KACHINKA HOLLOWROAD | Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: Qﬂ"""‘/ ‘Z L"/N c]

Phome: | pop:  Relation: ﬁwwmwf

Address: opwe [—[[-jg e Joiss

Deputy: 5 Mileage:

Ry

-

[~]

=]

1]
[

Name: PHELAN HALLINAN DIAIVIOND & JO S LLF» Phone:

12181 | <1615
3520 D ¢l

Time!

Mileage:

Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:
1 Ly '
2. Cerd Geroe  fofd et

3. C ARASHN Here ~ p0S j/ oF quyaree = [un //weaz/( %xvh?%/i/wuﬂqr/w/‘
4.

5.
6.

NOLLVHIdX3 ON“o £0981 Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘avOoy MOTIOH YMNIHOVM 85
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

Timothy Hines Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
v. RONALD H. LONG

No.: 2017-CV-1008

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

Timothy Hines
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney [or Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

WELLLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
COILLUMRIA COUNTY

Plainuff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v. CIVIL DIVISION
RONALD H. LONG NO. 2017-CV-1008
Defendant |

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 430

I hereby ceriify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by certified mail and regular mail, return receipt requested, to RONALD
H. LONG on December 8, 2017 in accordance with the Order of Court dated December 1, 2017.
The property was posted on December 13, 2017.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.58. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

JAN O 9 zmg Phelan H4llintan Diamond & Jones, LLP

DATE: By: A
Peter Wapnkr, E3tmId, No318263

Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NQO. 2017-CV-1008

V.

RONALD H. LONG

Defendant
ORDER

_k
AND NOW. this _ |~ day of _2ecem'an ¢ 2017, after

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of
Coutt, 1t is hereby:
ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is

permitted on Defendant RONALD H. LONG by:

‘/ REGULAR MAIL at 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD,

BERWICK, PA 18603-5876 Service by mail is complete upon the

date of mailing

e CERTIFIED MAIL at 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603-5876
Service by mail 1s complete upon the date of mailing

/
7 POSTING 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA
18603-5876
BY THE COURT:
Jol TN errvan @;Q{arnw /C}\
0100 30 AN
3 A7 w0 v
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FELMC)
PLAINTIFY COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
PH # 1008851

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spi
RONALD H. LONG COURT NO.: 2017-CV-1008
SERVE RONALD H. LONG AT: TYPE OF ACTION

58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-5876 SALE DATE: 01/31/2018

#*+:PLEASKE POST THE PROPERT Y+

SERYED 7—2‘-/‘
Served %mﬂfie knewn to _RONALD H. 1.ONG, Defendant on the /=T day of ﬂ,{ O 20 _zz at M

o'clock /M., at 38 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD. BERWICK. PA 18603-5876, in the manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant{s) reside(s).
Relaticnship Is .
__ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in: charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_ an officer of said Defendant's company.
XX Other: POSTED THE PROPERTY

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

1, ofF AL e F AL competent adult, hereby verify that I personally posted the property with a true and correct
copy of the Norice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case o the date and at the
address indicated above. 1 understand that this statement s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: /28077 NAME: OO—/Z, OM
PRINTED t«%ﬁs: LI r N E v TG

TITLE: ﬂ PocE LS JE L

NOT SERVED
On the day of L0 Lat__ odlock _ M, L . & competent adult hereby
state that Dotendant NOT FOUND because:
__ Vacant ___Does Not Exist __Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__No Answer on at ; at
__Service Refused  __ Red Tag Door  _ Deceased __Defendant Unknown

Cluster Mail Box  __ Can't Gain Access

Othert {7 P lO 1077 . . .
I understand ﬂ?ut l?lis statemnent is made subject o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:




USPS GERTIFIED MAIL™

AR

9214 8969 0096 4000 9060 04

LONG, RONALD H.
58 KACHINKA HOLLOW RCAD

BERWICK, PA 18603-5876

--fold here (regular}

-- fold here (6x9) PH# 1008851 / TMH

--fold here (regular)

12/08/2017



USPS Tracking® FAQs > (http://faq.usps.com/?articleid=220900)

Track Another Package 4

Remove X

Tracking Number: 9214896800864000906004

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An
updated delivery date will be provided when available. The item is currently in transit to the
destination as of December 13, 2017 at 12:34 pm. It is on its way to BERWICK, PA 18603.

in-Transit, Delayed

December 13, 2017 at 12:34 pm
IN TRANSIT TO DESTINATION
On its way o BERWICK, PA 18603

Get Updates v/

Text & Email Updates e
Return Receipt Email e
AN

Tracking History

December 13, 2017, 12:34 pm

In Transit to Destination

On its way to BERWICK, PA 18603

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated
delivery date will be provided when available. The item is currently in transit to the destination as
of December 13, 2017 at 12:34 pm. It is on its way to BERWICK, PA 18603.

December 12, 2017, 12:34 pm
In Transit to Destination
Cn its way to BERWICK, PA 18603



December 11, 2017, 12:34 pm
In Transit to Destination
On its way to BERWICK, PA 18603

December 10, 2017, 4:34 am
Departed USPS Regional Facility
LEHIGH VALLEY PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 9, 2017, 9:58 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
LEHIGH VALLEY PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 8, 2017, 11:07 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
PHILADELPHIA PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 8, 2017, 9:52 pm
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility

PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103

December 8, 2017
Pre-Shipment Info Sent to USPS, USPS Awaiting ltem

Product Information

See Less /\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs (hitp://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900) section to find answers to your
tracking questions.



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

Timothy Hines Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
v. RONALD H. LONG

No.: 2017-CV-1008

Dear SirfMadam;:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office.

Thank you for your cooperation,
Sincerely,

Timothy Hines
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
V.
RONALD H. LONG

Defendant

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2017-CV-1008

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 430

Thereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above

captioned matter was sent by certified mail and regular mail, return receipt requested, to RONALD

H. LONG on December 8, 2017 in accordance with the Order of Court dated December 1, 2017.

The property was posted on December 13, 2017.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, /;L‘P/

JAN 0 3 2018

DATE:

/

Peter Wa e

Attorney

Esq., Id. No. 318@63



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N. A,

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO. 2017-CV-1008

v,
RONALD H. LONG
Defendant
ORDER
*
AND NOW, this_1°  dayof P2cemlng ¢ 2017, after

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of

Court, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a)}, service of the Notice of Sale is

permitted on Defendant RONALD H. LONG by:

__({_ REGULAR MAIL at 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD,
BERWICK, PA 18603-5876 Service by mail is complete upon the
date of mailing

e CERTIFIED MAIL at 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD,

BERWICK, PA 18603-5876
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing

POSTING 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA
18603-5876

BY THE COURT:
Jol TN woervan Qqu iy lef\

L
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FELMC)
PLAINTIFE COLUMBIA COUNTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

P # 1008851

DEFENDANT SERVICE THAM/ sol
RONALD H. LONG COURT NO.: 2017-CV-1008
SERVE RONALD H. LONG AT: TYPE OF ACTION
58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 18603-3870 SALE DATE: 01/31/2018
=43Pl ASE POST THE PROVERTV***

SERVED 7—/‘%
Served and made known 1o _ROMALD H. LONG, Defendant on thes/ day of ﬂ/ { . 20/_'2, at M
o'clock /M., al 58 KACHINEA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5876, in the manner desciibed below:
__ Defendant personally served.

. Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
__ Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual piace of business.
— an officer of said Defendant’s company.
XX, Other: POSTED THE PROPERTY

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

1, oS ASE e FAOE L competent adult, hereby verify that I personally posted the property with a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sherift’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. 1 understand that this staement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: 2=/~ COI2 NAME: .\ Q:é -
PRINTED MAME: _ S0 £ N A LR ELR.
s __ R0 ¢ LS JEREL

NQT SERVED .
On the day of .o Lac oclock _ ML . . _.acompetent adult hereby
state that Detendant NUYTFOUNIT becaisse:
__ Wacant __ Does Not Exist ___ Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__No Answer on at : at
__ Service Refused  __Red TagDoor  __Deceased __ Defendant Unknown
Clusper Mail Box  __ Can't Gain Access

Other: [7. 1,10,107

I understund 1 zf:.izi slatement is meade subjecl io the penaltes of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

BY:
PRINTED NAME:




USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

9214 8969 0096 4000 9060 04

LONG, RONALD H.
58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5876

--fold here (regular)

-- fold here (6x9) PH# 1008851 / TMH

--fold here (regular)

12/08/2017



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 of 33

U SPS Tl‘ a ckin g® FAQs > (hitp://fag.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 9214896900964000906004 Remove X

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An
updated delivery date will be provided when available. The item is currently in transit to the
destination as of December 13, 2017 at 12:34 pm. It is on its way to BERWICK, PA 18603.

In-Transit, Delayed

December 13, 2017 at 12:34 pm
IN TRANSIT TO DESTINATION
On its way to BERWICK, PA 18603

Get Updates \

Text & Email Updates v

Return Receipt Email

Tracking History

December 13, 2017, 12:34 pm

In Transit to Destination

On its way to BERWICK, PA 18603

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated
delivery date will be provided when available. The item is currently in transit to the destination as
of December 13, 2017 at 12:34 pm. It is on its way to BERWICK, PA 18603,

December 12, 2017, 12:34 pm
In Transit o Destination
On its way to BERWICK, PA 18603

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=9214896900964000906004  12/21/2017



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 2 of 33

December 11, 2017, 12:34 pm
In Transit toc Destination
On its way to BERWICK, PA 18603

December 10, 2017, 4:34 am
Departed USPS Regional Facility
LEHIGH VALLEY PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 9, 2017, 9:58 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
LEHIGH VALLEY PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 8, 2017, 11:07 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
PHILADELPHIA PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

December 8, 2017, 9:52 pm
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

December 8, 2017
Pre-Shipment info Sent to USPS, USPS Awaiting ltem

Product Information

See Less A\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs (hitp://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900} section to find answers to your
tracking questions.

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=09214896900964000906004 12/21/2017



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deptity
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number
2017CVv1008

RONALD HLONG, JR

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
12112/2017  01:21 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,

STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

e,

MWNW

50 ANSWERS,

December 12, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA® |
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN. NOTARY PUELIG

TOWN OF BLOOMS 2URS COLLMSIA COUNTY

oMY (“m\tf.,us TION- ;,.ypf_”_‘ "lt’“"’ .4. 2020 ,,,,,

 NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

12TH day of DECEMBER . 2017 JOU\ N Q,o,\«_ KQM O iee

T!@NS&’JITEM‘GD 1617 YHK BLVD, PHILA

T _,m

VHALLINENEDTAMONE SEIONE SEHE ¢

f LIY
1€ GoumySune Sheriff. 1¢-ieosoll Inc.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,

Case Number

LONG JR, RONALD H 2017CV1008
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: o '
Category: Real E;t‘ghtgmsjalé - Posting - Sale B:II 4_ Zone:
Manner: < Not Sphemcifiéd? ' - Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00 AM
ISHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: Final Service: _ B
Name: (POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In ChargeCEEs_tEa;@ther
Primary 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD " Adultin - _— S
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . . @4—
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Afternate Date: Time: n
Address: \2.\\»3‘\-\ A
Phone: » Deputy: “ Mileage:
Attorney./ Originator:
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF  Phone: 215-563-7000
Service Attempts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Atfempt Notes:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
G.

{(ONILSOd)

800LADLLOZ

£098} Vd “MOIMYILD 'avOoH MOTTOH VHNIHOVM 85

NOILYHIdX3 ON



\
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY /\/

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
ve Case Number

LONG JR, RONALD H 2017CV1008

Category: . Zone: l %W :

Warrant:

RealEstate Sale-SaleNotice
Manner: <NOtSpeC|f|ed>ﬂ Come PV

Notes: ~ SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

W NVOr ‘AMIHLOY

©.o . Fingl Service:

Serve To:

Name:  Joan M. Rothery . Served: Personally - Adult in Charge - Posted - Other
e T
Address: (Berwick, PA 18603 Charge:

800LADLLOZ

Phone: 5707592118 pog: | Relation:

- pae lpery o Tme [ Ti5p

Phone: Deputy: j Mileage:

JAttorriey 7 Origin

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES L1, Phane

Mileage: ]

Deputy: . .

£0981 ¥d "MOIMNIY ‘aVOH HOYNHD NIML 221

o |o|s|w N~ @

NOILV¥IdXd ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

X

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

VS.

LONG JR, RONALD H

Case Number
2017Cv1008

Service Detalls:

Category: |
Manner:

Notes:

< Not Specified >

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

KT

Expires: Warrant:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9.00AM

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Served:

135 INIOI V3YV HMDIMe3d

'BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT
106 MARKET STREET |
'BERWICK, PA 18603

bos:

Address: |

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

" - Posted - Other
Relation: dmt e e

Adult In K
Charge:

e 02b1 T 5005

Deputy: 3 - Mileage:

Phone: 2158637000

1.

€0981 Vd ‘MOIMHIE ‘13THLS LIMUVIA 901

O ||, |w]m

800LADLLOZ

NOILVYHIdX3 ON



To: PageZ2of2 2017-11-01 18:33:27 (GMT) 15707528479 From: Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

RERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

November 1, 2017

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. BOX 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

VS.

RONALD H. LONG

NO: 2017-CV-1008

NO: 2817-ED-130

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #201510 for the property located at 58
Kachinka Hollow Road Berwick, Pa through March 30, 2018 is $6369.06. This

amount includes fees to satis{y a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

\ZQM}J W

Kelly Morms
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 o Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY %

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.
Ve, Case Number

LONG JR, RONALD H 2017CV1008

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detalls:

Category: Rea| Estatesa |e - SaIeNot[ce o R L Zone: ]3@ |

Manner: ' Expires: Warrant:

Notes: SALE BATE & TINE GO AT o By ARy~ s
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ServeTor v T e
Name:  BERWICK AREA JONT SEWER AUTH, |
Primary 1108 FRERS AVENUE w1 T
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 i Charge: /Cf"s‘ﬁ'(HWE/{' R

Phone: ity Me [xnatd poB: | Relation: | Clepl

Address:

Phone: . Deputy: ' % . Mileage:

Attorney / Originai S ET -
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF

Phone: é15-563-7000 R

L e

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

Personally -@ - Posted - Other

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘INNIAY SYI¥d 8011

38 LNIOrM V3NV MoiMmy34g

800LADLLOZ

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

LONG JR, RCNALD H 2017CV1008

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Detalls: <. - o T
Category: Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice

Zone: . ]_'%tp

Warrant:

Manner: <NotSpecified> | Expires: |
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

T .- Fingf Service:

Name:  Columbia County TaxOffice
Primary 'POBox380  Adutin | — :
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge:  ELieh@fTH- GOnfTEMSTT

Seve To: . -

Served:  Personally - &dult In Charge™

Phone:  570389-5649  pOB: . Relatiom « _ o,

ptternate e . e P o
Address: | 3 \L)la—Sj 1 se

Phone: Deputy: . Mileage:

Name:  [PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

oo |N> B

§18.1 ¥d 'SdNgGsSNO0T8 ‘08E X0d Od

2 XVL ALNNOD VIFNNTTOD

800LADLLOZ

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
V5.
LONG JR, RONALD H

Case Number
2017CV1008

:Service Details:

Category: Rea] Estate Sa[e Sale Notlce B OV S S PR

Manner: < Not Spemfled >

SERV[CE COVER SHEET

Expires: - Warrant:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/31/2018 AT 9:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:
Primary 11WEST MAIN STREET
Address: '2ND FLOOR

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: . pos:

Alternate et e
Address:;
Phone:

Attorriey / Originator: . ST
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SHERKFS SALE
By Virtua of 8 Wiit of Exacution {Mortgage Forodlosure]
No. 2017CV1008
Issued out of tha Court o Common Pieas of Columbia County, Pannsybania and 1o me-
diractad, | Wil expose the folkewing described uwpmv at puldic sala at the Columbla
County Courthousa in the Torwn af Bloomsbungl County of Coluimbia, Commamwealth of
Pennsylvania on
WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31,2018
AT 300 0CLOCK AM
Al parties in inerast and clamants are further natified that a proposesd schadula of dis-
mmonwnlbomﬁlenﬁ\eﬁl’mﬂsoﬁmmlammmyﬁmdmahermedated
tha saln of any property sckd hareunder, and distrbution of tha prococds wik be made in
with the scheduin ten | 10} days after said fling. unlcss eeeptions are fred

wilh the Shesitf's Office prios thereto,

ALL thy " vacts of land b d being situate in the Townshin
MB{WMCONNOiMB\dSbMOmeM boundad and described
as follows, towit

PARCEL NQ. 1

Creek Tap., CuuruaCa.Pa.comarunngSTHmnrmvedMuMBH ACa'I
Wtte, PE. Scate 1 in = 50 " said Lot No. § having been sold by decd dated October
23, 1967 by.). Donakd Kila and Loiraine E. Kile, his wile, to Albert B West and Diane i,
West his wife; THENCE along the northem line of said Lot No. 6, South B3 dagrees, 46
seconds East, 185,60 loet to a poinl in ine of kand navw o late of J. Donakd Kie and Lo
i E. Kile. his wafe, grantoes herein. THENCE along the wastem iine of sad Kile, North
7 dagress, 49 minunes East. 100 foet ta a point a1 the southbast comer of Lot No. B, as
shawn on said plot o plan; THENCE alang tha sowrtherty line of said Lot No. 8 North 82
degrees, T minutes West 174,55 fest 12 & point in the sastsm bundary of seid Route
Ha. 19044; THENCE South 14 thgrees, 26 minutes wast 106.00 faet to the FLACEOF
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.427 acres.
THIS DESCRIPTION is intendad 1o coves and this deed to convey Lot No, 7 as shaan on
rmpbtofﬂmafolmenml.
PARCEL NO. 2:
BEGWNING alapunlmﬂnmtmiybmﬁaryolmmadloadngmwhﬂzvihln
Jonestinam, designated as Routa Mo, 19044, said point being at the noriinwest comer of
Lot Mo, 7 a8 shown on plot of plan entided "Subdnasion of Land of J. Donald Kig, Brar
Creek Twp, Cohsmbia Co. pa, contaning 16.673 acres, surveved August 1971, A Cad
Wolie, PE. Scala 1 n-EUIL said Lot Na. 7 having been sckd try deed date] October
7. 1971 by J. Donald Kile anc! Loraine E. Kile, his wite, to Loo €. Ratarmass, Jr. and Mary
AnnRal.amcm.h:swde,grmteeuhmrrTHENEabnglhemdmdonllﬂtNa?
South 82 degreos, 7 minutas East 174,55 feat 1o a point in e of land raw or late of J.
Diorakd Kiaand Lostaina E. Kie, liswile, prantors haceir; THENCE along the westerly bne
o said Kile, North 7 degrees, 49 ninutes East 106,36 feot to the scuthedy ine of cther
land now v late of said Kile; THENCE alorg the southerty ing of sk Kilg, 89 dearses,
23 minutes West 182,43 foet to a point In the sastery boundary of said Routs No.
19044; THEMCE atong tha easterly beundary of said Route No. 15034, South 4. 3
7 minutes west. 79.52 fost to the PLACE OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.385 acres.
TI'I'LETOSNDPREML‘ESISVESTEDINRG\MH Leng and Margaret E Long, his wila,
by Deed from Leo C. Ratamess. J. unmamiod, Dawed 11/05/2003, Recorded
11/06/2003, Insturnent No. 200314406,
MARGARET E LDMNG was a cowatord owner of the morigaged premises & & tenant by
meamnw BywhnDIMARGAREI'E LONG's death on or aboul 03/12/2C16, her
ically vasted in tha suniing tenant iry the entiraty.
Tax Pargek 07 Q9AQ3IB00WID
Premises Baing 58 Kaclunka Hollow Road, Bensdci, PA 186026878

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 53 KACHINICA HOVLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP1 / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07 03 A 03800000
Seized and taken into extcution 1o be sold &5 the property of RONALD H LONG, JR in

suil of WELLS FARGD BANK. NA.
TERMS OF SALE.MNMUMPAYHENTATTIMEOF SALE: The greater of ton { 10%}
ik price of costs | Minamum payment is to be paid

i cash, cartified chock or cashier's chetk at time of salo. REMAINING BALANCE OF
Bﬂmcﬁmwmwnoumofﬂwbidmumbepudwmndgmtﬁidm
aftor the sala in cash, cortified check of cashaer's check. IMPORT/

FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE FAILLRE TC PAY THE BID PRICE WAOCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESIHT IN SERKHIS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDOER. DO NOT B0 UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAJILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
N THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the sucoesstul bidder faitts tnpn':'m:bndpmu

maintain an action agiainst the biddor for brsach of contract In the casa of dofault
nlmpﬂldbymcbddermﬂbeoomdomdfoﬂmad.bmwilbnapphﬂd against
oy domages g wil for oy attomey

At Y i wiwch
ﬂ\abcddenzfmndhbhfnrdomapos. o ta the Plaintitt, the pro-
mmmmwmmmmmmm«mm
:wmmmmﬂmmmedwwﬂmbymmmdmprm

tha plairéff

Attomey for the Plaintff:
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONESLLF - TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN, Shorift
FHILADELPHUA PA 2155637000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyhania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV1008

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on: '

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land lying and being situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern boundary of the road leading from Martzville to Jonestown, designated as Route No. 19044,
said point being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 6 as shown on plot or plan entitled "Subdivision of land of J. Donald Kile, Briar
Creek Twp. , Columbia Co., Pa., containing 15.673 acres, surveyed August 1871. A. Carl Wolfe, P.E. Scale 1 in = 50 ft.," said Lot
No. 6 having been sold by deed dated October 23, 1867 by J. Donald Kile and Lorraine E. Kile, his wife, to Albert B. West and
Diane M. West, his wife; THENCE along the northern line of said Lot No. 6, South 83 degrees, 45 secands East, 186.60 feet to a
point in line of land now or late of J. Donald Kile and Lorraine E. Kile, his wife, grantors herein; THENCE along the western [ine of
said Kile, North 7 degrees, 49 minutes East, 100 feet to a point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 8, as shown on said plot or plan,
THENGCE along the southerly line of said Lot No. 8 North 82 degrees, 7 minutes West, 174.55 feet to a point in the eastern
boundary of said Route No. 19044; THENCE South 14 degrees, 25 minutes west, 106.00 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.427 acres.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 7 as shown on the plot of plan aforementioned.
PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly boundary of the read leading from Martzville to Jonestown, designated as Route No. 19044,
said point being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 7 as shown on plot or plan entitled "Subdivision of land of J. Donald Kile, Briar
Greek Twp., Columbia Co., pa., containing 15.673 acres, surveyed August 1971. A Carl Wolfe, P.E. Scale 1 in. = 50 ft.," said Lot
No. 7 having been sold by deed dated October 7, 1871 by J. Donald Kile and Lorraine E. Kile, his wife, to Leo C. Ratamess, Jr. and
Mary Ann Ratamess, his wife, grantees herein; THENCE along the northerly line of Lot No. 7 South 82 degrees, 7 minutes East,
174.55 feet to a point in line of land now or late of J. Donald Kile and Lorraine E. Kile, his wife, grantors herein; THENCE along the
westerly line of said Kile, North 7 degrees, 49 minutes East, 106.36 feet to the southerly line of other land now or late of said Kile;
THENCE along the southerly line of said Kile, 89 degrees, 23 minutes West, 182.43 feet to a point in the easterly boundary of said
Route No. 19044; THENCE along the easterly boundary of said Route No. 18044, South 4 degrees, 7 minutes west, 79.62 feet to
the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.385 acres.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ronald H. Long and Margaret E. Long, his wife, by Deed from Leo C. Ratamess, Jr.,
unmarried, Dated 11/05/2003, Recorded 11/06/2003, Instrument No. 200314408.

MARGARET E. LONG was a co-record owner of the mortgaged premises as a tenant by the entirety. By virtue of MARGARET E.
LONG's death on or about 03/12/2015, her ownership interest was automatically vested in the surviving tenant by the entirety.

Tax Parcel; 07 09A03800000

Premises Being: 58 Kachinka Hollow Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5876

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18803
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07 09 A 03800000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RONALD H LONG, JR in suit of WELLS FARGO BANK,
N.A..

() CountySuite Shenff, Teluosaft. Inc



'COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2017CV1008 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, cerfified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
propetty at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

B Lo i BIAMOND & JONES LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(9 Sountybu e Snes Teisosc e



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURTE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

> NO.: 2017-CV-1008

AO)-ED — 3o
_ COLUMBIA COUNTY

Ronald H. Long

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
foliowing property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 58 Kachinka Hollow Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5876
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $82.844.00
Interest from 10/21/2017 at $13.62 per diem $
Costs to be added $

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

e Y323 'H ' Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
(SEAL) _
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

PH # 1008851



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF
:  CIVIL DIVISION
Y. :
. CASE NO. 2017-CV-1008
RONALD H. LONG :
DEFENDANT(S) : Ao ~ED-13
:  COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the daic the Praccipe

for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW
ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5876.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate}

RONALD H. LONG 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA
18603-5876

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
RONALD H. LONG 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK,

PA 18603-5876

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 120 REAR E THIRD ST
AUTHORITY C/O ANTHONY MCDONALD, BERWICK, PA 18603 L
ESQ.

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 1108 FREAS AVENUE
AUTHORITY BERWICK, PA 18603

PH # 1008851



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale.

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}
NONE.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/QOCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

LS. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
.S, ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU QF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD
BERWICK PA, 18603
6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.

-

DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.0O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O.BOX 2675 L
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

¥

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE
DEPT. #280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

-

P.0. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

0CT 19 2017

Date:

PH # 1008851

"

Phelan/Hallifian Dfamond & Jones, LLP
Jennie ai, B8q., Id. No.315213
Attorney fi aintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
213-563-7000

By:




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #0013

DATE RECEIVED 1O-a3y-2017
DOCKET AND INDEX 26171 C 1O0R
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT Ed
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# OO 9] G
**TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Jan.3) oly TME. 9/
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2NP WEEK
3% WEEK




Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF :
. CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
. CASE NO. 2017-CV-1008
RONALD H. LONG : , .
DEFENDANT(S) : S0 -ED - R

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe

for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW
ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5876.

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

RONALD H. LONG 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA
18603-5876

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Narme Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
RONALD H. LONG 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK,

PA 18603-5876

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 120 REAR E THIRD ST
AUTHORITY C/0 ANTHONY MCDONALD, BERWICK, PA 18603
ESQ.

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 1108 FREAS AVENUE
AUTHORITY BERWICK, PA 18603

PH # 1008851



Name and address of every other person who has any
sale,
Name

NONE.

Name and address of every other person of whom the
be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY
U.S. DPEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD
BERWICK PA, 18603

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY S5Q.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

6TH FL.OOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE

BUBEAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAX ~——____ DEPT. #28060%
AXDIUSION

INHERITA

HARRISBURG, PA 17128

RTM ENT OF PUBL X 8486
f‘s’ TPL CA WILLO ILDWNG

ESTATE VERY PR

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

0CT 19 2017

Date:

PH # 1008851

By:

Phelan/Halliffian Plamond & Jones, LLP
Jennie ai, B8q., Id. No.315213
Attorney forPlaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Sutte 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jennie C. Tsai, Esq., Id. No.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie.Tsai@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS.

CIVIL DIVISION

Ronald H. Long
NO.: 2017-CV-1008

AON-ED-1D
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant Ronald H. Long is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Ronald H. Long is over 18 years of age and resides at 58 Kachinka Hollow Road, Berwick, PA
18603-5876.

(¢} that Mortgagor MARGARET E. LONG is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

-—

Phel@ Tl}nél Diamond & Jones, LLP
Jennie sai, Bsq., Id. No.315213

Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone: 215-563-7000
Fax: 215-368-7616

Representing Lenders in

Jill Nicholas
Ext. 31569 Pennsylvania
October 18, 2017
€33
Office of the Prothonotary oy e
Columbia County Courthouse ViTeo=
35 W. Main St. o & o
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 M Lo
g8 W 8r
Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. T =
v e L o ]
RONALD H. LONG TooE o=
e !
)

No. 2017-CV-1008

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603-5876

Dear Sir/fMadam:

I would appreciate you entering a Default Judgment relative to the above matter, issuing
a Writ of Execution on the captioned property and transmitting the appropriate documents to the

Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff’s sale list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my checks to your order in
and $ , and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the

the amounts of $
in payment of fees and costs. In addition, please mail time-stamped

amount of §
copies of the Default Judgment to the defendant in the pre-addressed stamped envelopes

inciuded.

Kindly, send me your receipt and stamped copies of the Praecipe for Default Judgment,

Non-Military Affidavit, Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, the Writ of Execution, and the
Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped self-addressed envelope, which I have

enclosed.
If there are any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immediately.

Yours truly,
SZR/1ill Nicholas for

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1008851



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift CIVIL DIVISION
V.
RONALD H. LONG NO. 2017-CV-1008
Defendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

TO: RONALD H. LONG
58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-5876

DATE OF NOTICE: OCT 06 2017

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT
TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE
PREVIQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT
AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU., UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING
AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOCUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TQ HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS

AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Office of the Prothonotary North Penn Legal Services
Columbia County Courthouse 168 East Fifth Street
35 W, Main St. Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 {570) 784-8760

(570) 389-3618
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
PO Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
- (800) 692-7375
=
By: /
PETER WAPNER/Esq., 1d. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

PH # 1008851



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Jennie C. Tsai, Esq., Id. N0.315213

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie Tsai @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Plaintiff

V.

Ronald H. Long
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2017-CV-1008

A0N-ED -1
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

( )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
()

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phe]ﬁ]‘é{al iyt Diamond & Jones, LLP
Jennie C-#44i, Bsq., 1d. No.315213
Attorney for Plaintift



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jennie C. Tsai, Esq., Id. No.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie.Tsai @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ¢ COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VvS.

CIVIL DIVISION

Ronald H. Long
NO.: 2017-CV-1003

A0 -ED -3
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is aitorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit;

(a) that the defendant Ronald H. Long is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Reliet Act, as amended.

{b) that defendant Ronald H. Long is over 18 years of age and resides at 58 Kachinka Hollow Road, Berwick, PA
18603-5876.

(c) that Mortgagor MARGARET E. LONG is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

—

Phelq{n_ 1i ﬁ;l Diamond & Jones, LLP
Jennie sai, Bsqg., Id. N0.315213
Attorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels or tracts of land lying and being situate in the Township of
Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern boundary of the road leading from Martzville to
Jonestown, designated as Route No. 19044, said point being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 6
as shown on plot or plan entitled “Subdivision of land of J. Donald Kile, Briar Creek Twp.,
Columbia Co., Pa., containing 15.673 acres, surveyed August 1971. A. Carl Wolfe, P.E. Scale ]
in = 50 ft.,” said Lot No. 6 having been sold by deed dated October 23, 1967 by I. Donald Kile
and Lorrame E. Kile, his wife, to Albert B. West and Diane M, West, his wife;

THENCE along the northern line of said Lot No. 6, South 83 degrees, 45 seconds East, 186.60
feet to a point in line of land now or late of J. Donald Kile and Lorraine E. Kile, his wife,
graniors herein;

THENCE along the western line of said Kile, North 7 degrees, 49 minutes East, 100 feet to a
point at the southeast corner of Lot No. 8, as shown on said plot or plan;

THENCE along the southerly line of said Lot No. 8 North 82 degrees, 7 minutes West, 174.55
feet to a point in the eastern boundary of said Route No. 19044;

THENCE South 14 degrees, 25 minutes West, 106.00 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 0.427 acres.

THIS DESCRIPTION is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lot No. 7 as shown on the
plot of plan aforementioned.

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly boundary of the road leading from Martzvilie to
Jonestown, designated as Route No. 19044, said point being at the northwest corner of Lot No. 7
as shown on plot or plan entitled “Subdivision of land of J. Donald Kile, Briar Creek Twp.,
Columbia Co., pa., containing 15.673 acres, surveyed August 1971. A Carl Wolfe, P.E. Scale 1
in. = 50 ft.,” said Lot No. 7 having been sold by deed dated October 7, 1971 by J. Donald Kile
and Lorraine E. Kile, his wife, to Leo C. Ratamess, Jr. and Mary Ann Ratamess, his wife,
grantees herein,

THENCE along the northerly line of Lot No. 7 South 82 degrees, 7 minutes East, 174.55 feet to a
point in line of land now or late of J. Donald Kile and Lorraine E. Kile, his wife, grantors herein;



THENCE along the westerly line of said Kile, North 7 degrees, 49 minutes East, 106.36 feet to
the southerly line of other land now or late of said Kile;

THENCE along the southerly line of said Kile, 89 degrees, 23 minutes West, 182.43 feet to a
point in the easterly boundary of said Route No. 19044;

THENCE along the easterly boundary of said Route No. 19044, South 4 degrees, 7 minutes
West, 79.62 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.385 acres.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ronald H. Long and Margaret E. Long, his wife,
by Deed from Leo C. Ratamess, Jr., unmarried, Dated 11/05/2003, Recorded 11/06/2003,
Instrument No. 200314406.

MARGARET E. LONG was a co-record owner of the morigaged premises as a tenant by the entirety. By
virtue of MARGARET E. LONG's death on or about 03/12/2015, her ownership interest was
automatically vested in the surviving tenant by the entirety.

Tax Parcel: 07 09A03800000

Premises Being: 58 Kachinka Hollow Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5876



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2017-CV-1008

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
V.
Ronald H. Long

owner(s) of property situate in the BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

58 Kachinka Hoellow Road, Berwick, PA 18603-5876
Parcel No. 67 09A.03800000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $82,844.00

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2017-CV-1008

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

Ronald H. Long EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION QF PROPERTY TC BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

AT

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
58 Kachinka Hollow Road

Berwick, PA 18603-5876

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFE’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, 20__, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, 10 execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

LUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NA&. WAIVER OF WATCHM
properly under within writ may leave same without a watchmanyj
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to™
sheriffs sule thereof.

— Any deputy sheriff levying upen or attaching any

TN
Signature of Atterney or othef Originatpr requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant UCT 1 g 201?
ADDRESS: One Penn fCenter urban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000

Philadelphia, PAG4103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20
Signature of Sheriff Date

Shenff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2017-CV-1008
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Ronald H. Long EXECUTION/NOQTICE OF SALE
SER E MAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
RONALDH. LONG
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Bora, Twp,, State and Zip Code)

58 Kachinka Hollow Road
Berwick, PA 18603-5876

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, ,20___, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, toexccute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
atlachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereof.

~ Defendant 0CT 19 207

ADDRESS: Oge Penn er at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000
Philedelghfa, PA 19103-1814

Signature of Allc?ﬁther QOYiginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
.

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sherift Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’'S RETURN

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs,
No.: 2017-CV-1008
Ronald H. Long

Defendants ISSUED
NOW, 20__1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20_ ,at O’Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
aunty Sheriff

Columbia C i
35 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000115701

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICN
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 18107-4214

|3

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11751 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FAILR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71901140006000115725

Doc Ref #: 2017ED138

Postage 52600
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

1042472017 12:00:00

Page 1 of 1

10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11752 Carner f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/24/2017 12:00:00
Ship to:
US DEPT QF JUSTICE MIDDLE DISRTICT
228 WALNUT STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000115732
P.O.BOX 11754 Doc Ref #: 2017ED138
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of 1

10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Deccument Receipt

Trans # 11752 Carrier / service. USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/24/2017 12:00:00
AM
Ship to
US DEFT OF JUSTICE MIDDLE DISRTICT
228 WALNUT STREET Tracking #. 71901140006000115732
P.O. BOX 11754 Doc Ref #: 2017ED138
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 11753 Carrier / service:. USPS Server First-Class Maill® 10/24/201712:00:00
Ship ta:
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
P.C BOX 8488 Tracking #: 71901140006000115749
WILLOW OAK BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2017ED136
Postage 5.2800

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/24/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 11753 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/24/2017 12:00.00
AM
Ship to
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
P.O. BOX 8486 Tracking #: 71801140006000115749
WILLOW OAK BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2017ED138
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/24/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 11753 Carrier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/24/2017 12:0000
AM
Ship to:
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
P.O. BOX 8486 Tracking #: 71801140008000115749
WILLOW QAK BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2017ED136
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11751

Ship to

OFFICE OF F.ALR.

PO BOX 8018

HARRISBURG

PA

Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1042472017 12:00:00
AM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE

Tracking #. 71901 140006000115725
Doc Ref #: 2017ED1386
Postage 5.2600

17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/24/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 11749 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/24/2017 12.C0.00
AM
Ship to
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000115701

Doc Ref #: 2017ED138

Postage 5.2600

PHILADELPHIA  PA  19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 10/24/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 11749 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1042472017 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT CFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71201140006000115701

Doc Ref #: 2017ED136

Postage 5.2600

PHILADELPHIA  PA  19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/24/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 11750 Cartier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10424/2017 12:00:00
AM
Ship to
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000115718

Daoc Ref #: 2017ED136

Fostage 5.2600

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/24/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 11750 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/24f2017 12:00:00
AM
Ship to-
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000115718

Doc Ref #: 2017ED138

Postage 5.2600

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11748 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/24/2017 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140008000115695
Dec Ref &: 2017ED138
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11747 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/24/2017 12:00:.00
AM
Ship to:
COMMONWEALT OF PA DEPT OF WELFARE
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71801140008000115688
Doc Ref #: 2017ED136
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt
Trans # 11747 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 102412017 12:00.00
AM
Ship te:
COMMONWEALT OF PA DEPT OF WELFARE
PC BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71801140006000115688
Doc Ref #: 2017ED136
Postage 5.2800

HARRISBURG PA 17103

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/24/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Raceipt

Trans # 11746 Carrier / service:

Ship ta:
IRS

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE
SUITE 220

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/2412017 12.00:00
AM

INTERNAL REVENUE OF

JUSTICE
Tracking #: 71901140008000115671
Doc Ref #: 2017ED136
Postage 5.2600

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/24/2017
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001691691
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360

Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
10/19/2017 #+4%$1,350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bleomsburg, PA 17815 }
AMK 1 008851] 58 KACHINKA HOLLOW ROAD (2017 -CV-1008) . AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE V%_s“ .,,
TR T e T T I TR T T T R TR L e el o

"O0 B9 BRI 1O3IE00 G081 36 AS0BREEN



